
 

 
3M Fibre Connectivity  
Coloured Pigtail Modules        Preliminary 
 

 

These coloured pigtails complement the use of 
colour coded fibre in loose tube cables. Usually 
12 different coloures are used in either IEC or 
Bellcore coding. These pigtails use the same 
12 colours, thus can be used for applications 
with both colour codes.  The use of these 
colour coded pigtails makes the termination of 
fibre cable in patch panels or termination 
terminals easier and safer. Due to clear 
dedications, the risk of wrong fibre 
connections is reduced. 
Two times 6 each semi.tight buffered pigtails 
in different standard colours are wrapped 
around two cardboard carriers and packed in a 
plastic bag.  

 
 
 

     Benefits 
•  

• Wrapped around cardboard carrier 

• 12 different colours 

• For all commonly used connector types 

 

 
 
Specifications: 
 

Features 

• More convenient fibre management 

• Easier connection to backbone cable 

• Universal solution for all fibre patch panels 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Pigtail length :   2m 
Pigtail colours  IEC 304 :  Red, green, blue, yellow, white, grey, brown, violet, aqua, black, orange, rose 
Pigtail type:   900µm Semi-tight buffer 
 



 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Ordering Information  

  
 
 Description  
          MOQ/each  Ref.  
  

ST Pigtail Multimode 50/125, 2m, 12 each in different IEC colour code 6/bag/2bags/Carton BANOO-ZK0002-CC 
ST Pigtail Multimode 62,5/125, 2m, 12 each in different IEC colour code 6/bag/2bags/Carton BANOO-AP0002-CC 
SC Pigtail Multimode 50/125, 2m, 12 each in different IEC colour code 6/bag/2bags/Carton BDBOO-ZK0002-CC 
SC Pigtail Multimode 50/125, 2m, OM3, 12 each in different IEC colour code 6/bag/2bags/Carton BDBOO-ZO0002-CC 
SC Pigtail Multimode 62,5/125, 2m, 12 each in different IEC colour code 6/bag/2bags/Carton BDBOO-AP0002-CC 
SC Pigtail Single-mode 9/125, 2m, 12 each in different IEC colour code 6/bag/2bags/Carton ADAOO-AU0002-CC 
SC/UPC Pigtail Single-mode 9/125, 2m, 12 each in different IEC colour code 6/bag/2bags/Carton AEQOO-AU0002-CC 
LC Pigtail Multimode 50/125, 2m, 12 each in different IEC colour code 6/bag/2bags/Carton BDUOO-ZK0002-CC 
LC Pigtail Multimode 50/125, 2m, OM3, 12 each in different IEC colour code 6/bag/2bags/Carton BDUOO-ZO0002-CC 
LC Pigtail Multimode 62,5/125, 2m, 12 each in different IEC colour code 6/bag/2bags/Carton BDUOO-AP0002-CC 
LC Pigtail Single-mode9/125, 2m, 12 each in different IEC colour code 6/bag/2bags/Carton ADVOO-AU0002-CC 
LC/UPC Pigtail Single-mode 9/125, 2m, 12 each in different IEC colour code 6/bag/2bags/Carton ADQOO-AU0002-CC 
FC Pigtail Single-mode 9/125 yellow, 2m, 12 each in different IEC colour code 6/bag/2bags/Carton AENOO-AU0002-CC 

 
 Packaging 

 
 

.   

Two bags in one box 
are the MOQ of 12 
coloured pigtails 

Perfect fit to 3M Eco patch panels but 
fits any other 19” panel as SPP3-E 
type 
 

 

 
 



 

rdering Information  Accessories (not included)  

 
  Description   MOQ/each   Ref. No. 
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